

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7954/2013

KAMLA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Sitab Ali Chaudhary and Mr.  
Parvez Alam, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS ..... Respondents

Through Mr. Kush Sharma, Adv. for DDA.  
Mr. Devesh Singh, ASC with Mr.  
Neelam Kholiya Adv. for GNCTD.  
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for L&B.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **19.09.2017**

List on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2017**

*rc*