

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7954/2013

KAMLA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Sitab Ali Choudhary, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS ..Respondents

Through: Mr. Kush Sharma, ASC for DDA

Mr. Devesh Singh, ASC with Ms. Sukriti  
Ghai, Adv. for R-2

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel with  
Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for L & B

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **13.11.2018**

Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, appearing for the Department of Land & Building, submits that she has not been able to procure the records of the case owing to intervening holidays.

She seeks a short adjournment.

Accordingly, renotify for hearing and disposal at the end of the Board on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2018**

*dsn*