



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7954/2013**

KAMLA & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sitab Ali Chaudhary, Mr. Gurfan Ali and Mr. Sadik, Advocates**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondent

Through: **Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for DDA/R-1 with Mr. Gautam Yadav and Ms. Malvika Tripathy, Advocates**
Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate for R-2/GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

1. Ms. Harshita Nathrani, learned counsel appears for respondent no. 2/GNCTD.
2. It is not clear as to who would be taking care of interest of respondent no. 3/Land & Building Department, GNCTD. Let a communication in this regard be sent to Mr. Sameer Vashisht, learned Standing Counsel for GNCTD so that on the next date, there is adequate representation from the side of respondent no. 3/Land & Building Department as well.
3. List on 30.04.2025.
4. Be shown in top ten matters of Advance List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 4, 2025/dr/js