



\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 7954/2013

**KAMLA & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sitab Ali Chaudhary, Mr. Gupran Ali and Mr. Sadiq, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for R-1/DDA.

Mr. Manashwy Jha and Mr. Swapan Singhal, Advs. for Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel (Civil) for R-2/GNCTD.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Mayank Madhu and Mr. Sami Sameer Siddique, Advs. for R-3/L&BD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.3/Land & Building Department submits that he has been entrusted with the brief of the matter recently and, thus, prays for time.
2. At request, re-notify on 06.08.2025.

**APRIL 30, 2025/aj**

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**