



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7954/2013

KAMLA & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sitab Ali Chaudhary, Mr. Sadik
and Mr. Wahab Ali Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel with Mr.
Aakash Mohar and Mr. Gautam Yadav, Advocates
for DDA.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with
Mr M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

List on 23.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/AK